Section 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Moorhead this 17th day of July, 1978.

APPROVED:

s/s Wayne Ingersoll WAYNE INGERSOLL, Mayor

ATTEST:

s/s Everett B. Lecy EVERETT B. LECY, City Clerk

(SEAL)

First Reading: June 19, 1978'
Second Reading: July 5, 1978
Third Reading: July 17, 1978
Date of Publication: September 4, 1979



STATE OF MINNESOTA COVERTY OF CLAY

Dated this 22 nd day of

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 1 7 1979

ani Andoremi Stowe Secretary of State

\$-23 STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CLAY.

8:05

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the ... 23 rd day of August A.D. 19. 79 at 8:05

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAILING

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF CLAY

Susan Ristvedt being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that she is a secretary in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Moorhead, P. O. Box 779, Moorhead, Minnesota; that on the 3rd day of October, 19, she served the attached Ordinance of Annexation No. 651 on the following persons by placing a copy thereof in an envelope properly addressed to them as follows:

Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Leland Vette, Clerk Moorhead Township Route 3 Moorhead, Minnesota 56560 Fred Anderson, Clerk Oakport Township Route 1 Moorhead, Minneota 56560

Margaret Sorby County Recorder Clay County Court House 807 North 11th Street Moorhead, Minnesota 56560

Amy Larson County Auditor Clay County Court House 807 North 11th Street Moorhead, Minnesota 56560

which address is the last address known to her, and the envelope with postage prepaid was deposited by her in the United States Mail at Moorhead, Minnesota, for delivery by the United States Post Office Department as directed by said envelope.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 3rd day of October

// .

Notary Public

GERALD H. SORENSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
CLAY COUNTY
My Commission Expires SEPT. 30, 1984